
REPORTING BULLYING 

Who to contact at each of The Needham Public School buildings 

 

Anyone, including a parent or guardian, student, or school staff member, can report bullying or retaliation.  Reports can be made in 
writing or orally to the principal or another staff member, or reports may be made anonymously. 

 

Broadmeadow School 781-455-0448 

Principal: Andrew Garlick, andrew_garlick@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal:  Chanit List, chanit_list@needham.k12.ma.us 

 

Eliot School 781-444-0452 

Principal:  Karen Bourn, karen_bourne@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal:  Heather Marsh, heather_marsh@needham.k12.ma.us 

 

Sunita L. Williams School 781-455-0461 

Principal:  Kiana Brunson, kiana_brunson@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal:  Patrick Marra, patrick_marra@needham.k12.ma.us 

 

Mitchell School 781-455-0466 

Principal:  Greg Bayse, greg_bayse@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal:  Barbara Hayden, barbara_hayden@needham.ma.us 

 

Newman School 781-455-0416 

Principal:  Jessica Peterson, jessica_peterson@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal:  Caren Firger, caren_firger@needham.k12.ma.us 
  

High Rock School 781-455-0455 

Principal:  Jessica Downey, jessica_downey@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal:  Tamara Ceaser, tamara_ceaser@needham.k12.ma.us 

 

mailto:andrew_garlick@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:chanit_list@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:karen_bourne@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:emily_chaton@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:kiana_brunson@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:patrick_marra@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:greg_bayse@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:barbara_hayden@needham.ma.us
mailto:jessica_peterson@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:caren_firger@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:jessica_downey@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:tamara_ceaser@needham.k12.ma.us


Pollard Middle School 781-455-0480 

Principal:  Tamatha Bibbo, tamatha_bibbo@needham.k12.ma.us 

Grade 8 Administrator:  Megan Bonomolo, megan_bonomolo@needham.k12.ma.us 

Grade 7 Administrator:  Tammi Ghizzoni, tammi_ghizzoni@needham.k12.ma.us 

 

Needham High School 781-455-0800 

Principal:  Aaron Sicotte, aaron_sicotte@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal Grades 9-10:  Mary Kay Alessi, mary_kay_alessi@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal Grades 9 & 12:  Alison Coubrough-Argentieri, alison_coubrough-argentieri@needham.k12.ma.us 

Assistant Principal Grades 9 & 11:  Pierre Jean, pierre_jean@needham.k12.ma.us 

 

Needham Community Education –781-455-0400 x11235   
Elementary and Summer Program: Director, Carolyn Colonna, carolyn_colonna@needham.k12.ma.us    
Middle School Program: Director:  Rachel Hesser, rachel_hesser@neeham.k12.ma.us 

High School/Adult Program: Director, Amy Goldman, amy_goldman@needham.k12.ma.us 

Early Childcare:  Christa Kelleher, christa_kelleher@needham.k12.ma.us 

 

METCO  781-455-0800 

Director:  Joanne Allen-Willoughby, joanne_allen-willoughby@needham.k12.ma.us 
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